
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/081017-2025 

Award

PQ Test Replacement Induction Coils

Offshore Renewable Energy Catapult

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-081017
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05f03d (view related notices)
Published 9 December 2025, 12:06pm

Scope 

Reference

ORE/25/072

Description

Requirement for 12 replacement induction coils for heating rig previously supplied.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=999992154

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/081017-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/081017-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05f03d
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=999992154


Page 2 to 4

Contract 1

Supplier

HIGH VOLTAGE TEST SYSTEMS HVTS

Contract value

102000.00 EUR including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

9 December 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

10 December 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

11 December 2025 to 31 July 2026

7 months, 21 days

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications



Page 3 to 4

31600000 - Electrical equipment and apparatus

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

HIGH VOLTAGE TEST SYSTEMS HVTS

41 Victor Schoelcher

Mulhouse

68200

France

Email: denis.claude@hvts.fr

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

mailto:denis.claude@hvts.fr


Page 4 to 4

Contracting authority 

Offshore Renewable Energy Catapult

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYJB-8958-TLYW

121 George Street

Glasgow

G1 1RD

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@ore.catapult.org.uk

Region: UKM82 - Glasgow City

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@ore.catapult.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	HIGH VOLTAGE TEST SYSTEMS HVTS

	Contracting authority
	Offshore Renewable Energy Catapult


		2026-02-24T01:36:52+0000
	TCPDF




